
2G8
. Friday - September 30th.1935.

A sitting of the Commissioner ess held at the Municipal Hall cn Ftlday, 
September ?0th.l935 at 10.00 a.m. . . .

Present: Commissioner H. .Fraser; C.B.Brown: R.Bolton, B.P.Scott; W.P.Phllps 
and F.J.Russell. ,

Ordered: *That the minutes of the sittings of September 13th, 14th and 16th 
Instants be adopted as written and confirmed.*

I
i Correspondence was reoelved and dealt with as follows:
| P.J.Russell - School Board - advising that the Board had entertd Into a
I oontract slth J.Reyklln for servicing all typewriters at a flat rate of
| 35 cents per machine per month - ribbons 75 cts extra.
1 The Treasurer recommended that the existing contract between the Corporation
I and the United Typewriter Coy. be terminated and that a new contract be

entered Into with Vr.Reyklln respecting the Corporation's machines, on the 
same basis as ths School machines.
Ordered: *That ths recommendation of the Treasurer be adopted.*

Ths Clerk submitted applications received for .use of Municipal Parks and 
I reooamended that Wednesday, September 35th be the last date on which
| applications for use of playgrounds for the football season of. 1955^36
I will be reoelved.

Ordered: *That the recommendation of the Clerk be adopted and that application 
be made to the Clerk for tabulation and allottaent.*

The Treasurer reported that In accordance with the Municipal Act he bad 
! duly oonvened tne 1935 Tax sale and on ins ructions from the Commissioner
1 had adjourned the sale until 10 a.m. u?th Inst, and that together with the

Commissioner and Municipal Solicitor had Interviewed ths Minister of Municipal 
[ Iffslrs and his Omputy relative to this matter, at which conference the
{ following understanding was arrived at: vis:
i *At a meeting held here (Victoria) today (Sept,18th) between ths
I Commissioner, Collector and Solicitor Of the Municipality .of Burnaby, and
, the Hon. the Minister of Municipal .Affairs and .his Deputy, the situation as
| regards the District s 1935 tax sale was fully considered with particular
' reference to the disposal by tau sale proceedings of Improved properties

on which the owners reside and In respect of which, through stress of 
olreumstences they have been unable to pay delinquent taxes and thus prevent 
the prppertles from going to sale, a general cancellation of .the sale was 
not favoured but arrangements were made whereby those home owners who call 
satisfy the Municipal officials that they are In necessitous circumstances 

' and are willing to perform work (or the Municipality would still he given
an opportunity of doing so under reasonable safeguards, to the end and 
extent that the amount earned for the .services so rendered will te applied 
In payment of the 1933 taxes. As a oondltlon precedent to the exercise of 
the right to «v,rk In this way those persons affected and deslsous of 
availing themselves of the opportunity offered will be required to register 
with the Dletrlot officials, giving such reasonable .Information as may be 
called for by them and herea ter if In receipt of relief toperform work 
for relief given. Opportunity will In such circumstances be afforded to 
work off the 1953 ts.es on the understanding that if such work Is not 
satisfactorily performed or Insofar as It Is not performed tax sale proceed­
ings will be resorted to on the 9th day of December n xt. In the meantime 
the tax sale will be adjourned from day to day until the date msntloned 
and so that no hardship may be suffered by other parties, the Collector will 
accept payment of the 1953 and later taxes from such p rsons up to the 9th 
of December next, allowing the authorized rebate of penalties and Interest 
Imposed. If necessary legislation validating the Municipality's acts will be 
enactedat the next Session of the Legislature.
Ordered: *That the report be received and filed.*

The Superintendent submitted estimates of work as follows:
Board of Works (855.00 Waterworks (500.00 

Ordered: *That the estimates of work as submitted be approved, subject to 
funds being available.*
The Superintendent submitted a recommendation that B.C.E.R. pole plan No.
K.8800/1861 be approved as follows:

Proposed pole location on Delta Avenue, north and south of Douglas Rgfd, Distances from property line to outside face of pol.s to be

Ordered: *That the recommendation of the Superintendent be adopted.*

268 
. Fr10•1 - September ~Oth.1935. 

A sitting or tbe comm1ss1o~er •as beld at tbe Vun1c1pal Hall ~n Ft1da1, 
September ~Oth.1935 at 10.00 a.m. 

Preoent: Co111111s11oner a. ·.Fraser; C.P,Brown: R.Eolton, B.P.Scotti w.P.Pb1lps 
and F.J.Pu1sell. 

Ordered: •Tba\ tbe m1nutee of the s1tt1ng1 of September 12th, 14th and 16th 
1nst•nts be adopted a1 •r1tten and c~nflrmect.• 

Correspondence •as reoe1ved and dealt •1th &a follo•11 

P.J.Pu•••ll - School Board - advising that the Board had enter6d into a 
contract •1th J.Re7klln to• • erv1c1ng all t7pe•rlters at a tli.t rate ot 
26 cent• per machine per month - ribbon, 15 cts extra. 
The Treuurer recoimended that the existing contract bet•een t~e Corrorstlon 
and the United TJpe•r1ter Co7. be terminated and th•t • ne• contract be 
entered into •1th Vr.Re7klln re111pect1ng the Corporation'• mac~1ne•, on the 
• &me bast• a• the School -.oblnes. 

Ordered: •Th&t thi, recommendation ot t~e 'l'rei.surer be adopted.• 

The Clerk 1ub• 1tted applications received tor.u1e ot Munio1paJ P•rks and 
r"co-ended that Wec1Jlesda7, September 25th be the l••t date on •h1cb 
applloat1on• for use ot pla7gro.mds for the football sei.son of .l9J5~36 
•111 be received. 
Oraered: ••rhat the reco-endatlo'll or the Clerk be r.dopted and tll&t appllcat~ 
be made to the Cler~ tor tabu1Lt1on a.nd allott• ent.• 

The Trea• urer rerorted tnat 1n accord.nee •1th the Municipal Act be bad 
dul7 convened tne 19J~ Ta.i s•l• and ~n ln~-ructions from the ColLli1ssioner 
had adJourned the sale until 10 ••m• !7th 111st. and that to~ether •1th the 
comm113ioner and Munlo1pal Solloltor had 1nt~rvie•ed the Miniater or Munio1J)&l 
,rra1r1 and h1• D11put7 relative to tb1s • atter, at •blob conference the 
tollo•ing understanding •as arrived at: vta: 

•At a meeting he\d here {Victoria) toda7 {Sept.18th) bet•e•n the 
Colllll',is1ioner, collector and Sol1oitor Of the llun1o1~11t7 .of BurMbJ, and 
the Hon. the Min1st•{ ot llunioipal.Attairs and.hi• Deput7, the situation as 
r•~•rd1 the 01,~rlot 1 1935 tax ~•le •a• t'v.117 oonsldered •1th particular 
reference to the dl• posal b7 t&A sale proceeding• ot improved properties 
on •hich the o,mer• re• ide and 1n respect or •hioh, through stre11 of 
oirowutanoe1 the7 have be~n llD&ble to pa7 delinquent taxes a.nd thus prevent 
the prppertie1 from go.ng to sale. ~ general cancellation of .the sale •as 
not f1,voured -b~t arr&ngements •ere made •hereb7 those home o•ners •ho oar, 
eatisf7 the Munic1ral officials th•t the7 are in necess1toiu, circwastances 
and u-e •ill1ng to perform •ork for the Munioipalit7 •ould stlll De given 
an oprortunity of doing so under reaaoDable sategu•rds, to the end and 
extent that the r.mount earned for the Aervices so rendered •111 Le applied 
1n payment or the 19JJ ti.x••• A• a oond1ti~n precedent to tbe exercise ot 
th• rl~ht to ~~rk in this •ay thode per1ons affected and desloous ot 
availing the1119elve1 or the opportun1t7 offered •111 be required to register 
•Hh the D1 • triot ort1cbls, g1v11lg • uch re•!!lonable .1nf.orm.t1on as ma7 be 
called for b7 them and here• ter if 1n receipt or relief toperform •ork 
tor relief given. Op~ortun1t7 •111 1n euoh circW11Stances be at'torded to 
•ork orr the 19jJ ta,es on the ~nderst.nd1ng ~hat it dUCh •ork 1s no~ 
1atisfaotoril7 p~rrormed or 1nsofi.r as it is not performed tax sale proceed­
ings •111 be resorted to on the 9th day or December n xt. In the mea~~ime 
the tax ~ale 1111 be adJourned from da7 to dbJ until the date mdnt1oned 
and so that no h•rdsh1p ma7 be suffered b7 other parties, the Collector •111 
arcept P•1ment or the 19JJ and later taxes from suoh p rsons u~ to the 9th 
ot December ndxt, allo•ing the authorized reb1,te of ••ull1es and interest 
imposed. If necessar7 legislation validating the Wun1c1pal1t7's aots •111 be 
enactedat tbe next Se~sion or the Legislature. 

Orddred: •Tb~t thd report bd received and filed.• 

The Superintendent submitted estim&tds or •ork as follo•s: 

Board or lorks •8~6.00 ••ter•orks •500.00 
Ordered: •That tbe estimated or •ork as submitted le approved, subJeot to 
funds being ava1lable.• 

The Superintendent submitted a recommendation that P.C,E.R. pole plan No. 
K.8800/1861 be ap~roved i.s rollo•s: 

Proposed pole location on Deltt Avenue, north &nd south or Doug_las ~ 
Rg•d• nietanoe • from propert7 ine to outside face ot pol,s to-be 
1 6 

Ordered: •That the recommendation or the Superintendent be adopted.• 



2 6 9

The Building Inspector submitted report^oiL application of L.I.Stuart to demolish 
two old chicken houses on the undermentlonedproperty and recommended as follows;

(1) In respect of Lot 1, Blk.5. D.L. l5SEi recommended that such boards from 
the building be used to board up the House presently erected on this

. property and that Mr.Stuart be permitted to take the remainder.
(2) In respect of Lot 10.- RSD 4, SD 10-18, Bllf.2. D.L.158. recommended that 

Mr.Stuart be granted permission to remove same as the building as presently 
standing is a detriment to the property.

Ordered: That the recommendations of the Building Inspector be and are hereby
adopted.*

, The Cleric and Property Salesman submitted report on matter of Horth 132.2 feet 
• of Block 2, D.L. 131. on which an application from F.J.Adalr, former owner9 to 
repurchase was accepted in November last, advising that it wa3 desirable that the 
southerly 33 feet of this property be dedicated for road purposes and that they 
had interviewed Mr.Adair who was agreeable to purphasing the property less the 
amount requiredfor road purposes. It was recommended that the property be sold 
to Mr.Adair for the sum of #186.22 being an allowance of $34.22 on the original 
selling price, and that the 33' be dedlCLtedfor road purposes io provide access 
from Duthie Avenue to the Sperling Avenue school.

f Ordered: *That the recommendation of the Clerk and Property Salesman be adopted.*

The Treasurer submitted a recommendation that allowances be made under Section 274 
of the *Munlcipal act* as follows:

Lot 19, Blk. 32. D.L. 186 .to AJU.Darroch - 3801 Trinity St.
1933 Penalty $9.44 1933 Interest #9.56 $19.00

Block 5, D.L.175 Nw of NE-i to A,J.Jordan 1514-Patterson Ave;
1934 Penalty #12.02 1934 Interest #4.00 . 16.02

Lots 5 E16'; 6 W17* Blook 15. D.L.116.N. to R.Wootens,.3850 .Pender
5 E16 1934 Penalty $1.08 1934 Interest .42 1935 Penalty .80 Total #2.30
6 W171 do 3.16 . do 1.14 . . d o ,  1.90 * 6.20

Lot 15, Blocks 2 and 3, D.L. 98 to J.Watt. 2331 .Alder Ave.
1933 Penalty #3.88 1933 Interest $3.84 . , Tqtal ?7.72

Lots 18 &-19Eil Blk. 21..D.L.28.0.^to Fred Haggman. 405 13th Ave.
Lot 18. 1933 Penalty $4.44-1933 Interest $4.41 Total 88.85
Lot 19E£ 1933 Penalty ..77 1933 Interest .82 Total 1.69

Lot 6 S30- & 7 N3 , Blk.s 4 pt 51 & 52; D.L.lbl/3 & 33 to Wm Nixon.
1932 Penalty $7.03 1932 Interest $10.10 Total. #17.13

Lots 1; 2Wg Block 1. D.L. 158.Si of SWi to M.I.Carey.
Lot 1. 1932 Penalty .#2.43 1932 Interest. #2.Q0

19^3 Prnalty #1,36 1933 Interest 1.40 Total $7.19
Lot 2W£ 193# Penalty $1.68 .19^3 Interest $1.70 3.38

Lot A Si, SD 9 &.10. Blk.47. D.L.95 to Frank Cope'l833 18th St.
■1933 Penalty $4.92 1933 Interest $4.96 $9.88

Lot 33, Blk. 7. D.L. 187. -to Walter Anderson. 4219 Pandora.St.,
1935 Penalty $2.30

Lots 1 and 2, Bloek-6, D.L. 121. to H.J,Humphreys, 4134 .Venables St.Lot 1,- 1953 Penalty $6.55 1953 Interest $6.45 Total $13.00
Lot 2. do ■ 2.01 do . 1.99 Total 4.00

Lot 19, Blocks 1 and 2, D.L. 157. to H.B.Stephens, 4031 Southwood St.,
1932 Penalty #7.39 1932 Interest $7.90 Total $15.29

Lot S( Block 16, D.L. 186 to J.F.Joyce, 3724 Oxford St.,.
1933 Penalty $13.-13 1933 Interest #12.87 Total #26.00

Lot 18, Block 11. D.LL 186. to W.Grleve. 3925 Triumph St.1934 Penalty $5.68 1934 Interest $2.12 Total $8.00 I
Lots 17 and 18, Block 30. D.L. 186 to W.Newton. 4172 Trinity St.,

Lot 17,• 1934 Penalty $2.62 1934 Interest .82 Total $3.34
18, 1935 Penalty. . . 4.62

Lots 29 and 30. Blocks 55/58 D.L. 53. to Thos.McAdams.
Lot 29 1935 Penalty $4.27 Lot 30..1935 Penalty #1.87 Total #6.14

Lot 10Ei, Blk; 42. D.L.35.-to Ernest FotherIngham, 4563 Woodland St.,
1933 Penalty $4.35 1933 Interest $4.30 .#8.55

Ordered: *That the recommendations of the Treasurer oe and are hereby adopted.
Ordered: *That the date of the 1936 Court .of Revision be and lshereby declared to 
be February 6th.1936 at 10.00 a.m. *

Ordered: *That the Burnaby Highway Abandonment By-law 1935* be Introduced and 
read a first time.*Ordered: Bhat the Burnaby Highway Abondonmant By-law 1935 do pass theflrst
reading.*
Ordered: *That the *Burnaby Highway Abandonment By-law 1935 be now read a second 
time.*Ordered: *That the "Burnaby Highway Abandonment By-law 1935" do pass the second 
reading.*

Ordered: *That the "Burnaby Percentage Rebate By-law,1935 Amendment By-law 1935 
be Introduced and read a first time.
Ordered: *That the Burnaby Percents e Rebate By-law 1935 Amendment By-law 1935 
do pass the first reading.*
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Percentage Rebate By-law.1955 Amendment By-law 1955 
be now read a second time.*• Ordered: That the Burnaby Percentage Rebate By-law 1935 Amendment By-law 1935
do pass the second reading.* .
The sitting then adjourned. • -t
Confirms:. —  Cl r<. — commissioner/

., 269 
The Building Inspector submitted nepor\_9.n_application of L.I.Stuart to demolish 
t•9 old chicKen houses on the undermentionedproperty a~d recommended as follo•s; 

l 1) In respect of Lot 1, Blk.6. 0.-L. 168E"2' recommended that s11ch boarda from 
the building be used to board up the fiQuse presently erected on this 

• property and that Mc.Stuart be ner~itted to take the remainder. 
(2) In respect o~ Lot 10. RSO 4• SO 10•18, Blk.2. o.L.158. recommended that 

Mr.Stuart be granted permission to remove same as the building aa presently 
standlng is a detriment to the property. 

Ordered: •That the recommendations of the Building Inspector be and are hereby 
adopted.• 

The Clerk and Property Salesman submitted report on matt,r of North 132.2 feet 
of Block 2, o.L. 131. on •hicb an .appl1c&1.ion from F.J.Adair, ·former omer, to 
r • purchase was accepted tn November last, advising that it was desirable that the 
southerly 33 :t'eet of this property be dedicated for road purposes and that the7 
had intervie•ed Mr.Adail- «bo iras agreeab],e to purc;hasing the property less the 
&111ount requiredfor road purposes. It was recommended that the pr.operty be sold 
to Mr.Ada!~ for the sum of ~18~ 0 22 being an allowance o:r ~34.?,?, on the original 
selling price, and that the 33 be dedicctedfor road purposes to pro9ide access 
from Duthie Avenue •to the Sperling Av11nue school. 

Ordered: •That the recommendation of the ,Clerk and Prqperty Salesma.n be adopted.• 

The Treasurer submitted a recommendation that allo«ancea be made under Section 274 
of the "Municipal ~et• as folloirs: • 

Lot 191 Blk. 32. D.L. 186.to A.M.Darcoch - 3801 Trinity st. 
1936 Penalty $9T44 1933 Interest t9.66 $19 0 00 

Block 6, D0 L0 i?6 N>r of NE-!- to A.J.Jordan 1614•Pa'&terson Ave~ 
1934 Penalty 81~.02 1934 Intere-,t t4.00 • 16.02 

Lots 5 EJ6'; 6 W17 1 Elook 161 D.L.116.N. to R.Wootecs1 .3850.Pender 
5 E16 1934 Penalty t1.o~ 1934 Interest .42 1966 Penalty .so Total $2.30 
6 W17' do 3.16 . do 1.14 . . do, 1.90 • 6.20 

Lot 16, Blocks 2 and 3, D.L. 98 to J.Watt. ·2331.Alder Ave. 
1933 Penalty t3.88 1933 Interest $3.84 . • Tqtal ,1.12 

Lots 18 &-19Elb-l Blk. 21 •. o.L.2a.o.;to Fred Haggm.an. 405 13th Ave. 
Lot 18. 1~33 Panalty $4 0 44-1933 Interest 14.41 To~al ~8.86 
Lot 19f'k 1933 Penalty •• 77 1933 Interest .a2 Total · 1.59 

Lot 6 S30• & 7 N3 1
; Blk.s 4 pt 51 & 52; D.L.1b1/.3 & 33 to Wm Nixon. 

1933 Penalti e1.o~ 1932 Interest 819.10 Total. $17 0 13 
Lots 1; 2~ Block 1. n.~. 158.8-IJ of SW-4 to w.J.Care1. 

Lot 1 0 1932 Penalt1,t2.43 1932 In•~cest. $2.00 . , 
19q3 Prnalty $1 1 36 1933 Interest ;.40 Total :'!? 0 19 

Lot 2~ 1931J Penaltz $1.68 .1N3.In~erest $1.~0 _3._38 
Lot A 5-k, SD 9 &.10. Blk.47. D.L.95 to Frank Cope 1833 18th St. 

,1933 Penalt1 $4.92 1933 Interest $4.96 $9.88 
Lot 33, Blk. 7 0 DiL• 187 0 ,to Walter Anderson. 4219 Pandora.St., 

1935 Penalt1 92.30 • 
Lots 1 and 21 Bloek•6t DAL. 121+ to H.J.Humphreys~ 4134,Venables St. Lot 1,. 11!33 Penal 1 i!!J6.55 1933 Interest :it16.4:, Total $16.00 

Lot 2. do 2.01 do . . 1.99 Tot.al 4.0o 
Lot 19t Blocks 1 and 2, n.L. 157. tu H.B.Stephens, 4031 Southwood St., 

193Z Penalt1 $7 0 39 1g32 Interest $7 0 90 Total t15.29 
Lot 3, Block 16, n.~. 186 to J.F.Juyce 1 3724 Oxford St.,. 

1933 Penalti $13.13 1933 Interest ~1~.87 Total ~26.00 
Lot 1~, Block 111._ D.L~ 186,; to W,;Grieve. 3925 Triumph St. 

19.)4 Penalty ~5.88 1934 Interest t2.12 To~al ta.oo 1 
Lots 17 and 18, Block 30. D.L. 186 to w.Neirt~n. 4172 Trinit1 St., 

Lot 17,. 1934 Penalty $3 0 62 1934 Interest .82 Total $3.34 
18, 1935 Penalty. .4.62 

Lots 29 and 30 0 Blocks 55/58 n.L • .:.3. to Thos.McAd&IIIS. 
Lot 29 1935 Penalt1 $4 0 2~ Lot 30 •. 1936 Penalt1 ~1.S? Total $6.14 

Lot 10E"2't Blk; 42 0 o.L.35.•to Ernest Fother1nghi.m, 4563 Woodland St., 
1933 Penalti $4 0 35 1933 Ini,erest '4.30 .:ttS.55 , Orde,·ed: •That the recommendat.ions of the Treasurec oe and are her• b1 adopted.• 

Ordered: •That the di.•e o:t'.the 1936 Court:o:r Revision be and ishereby declar• d to 
be Februari 6th.1936 at 10.00 a.m. • 

Ordered: ••rha t the B11rnabi High1ra1 
re•d a fiist time.• 
Ordered: lhat the •Burnaby Bigh1ra1 
re&ding.• 
Ordered: ••rha t the •Burnabi High11rai 
time.• 
Ordered: •That t.he •Burne.bi H1gh11ra1 
re&ding.• 

Abandonment 

Abandonment 

Abandonment 

Ah&tldonment 

By•la• 1935• be introduced and 

Bi-lair 1935 • do pass the:t'irst 

B1-l&.ir 1935• be now read a s • cund 

By•li.,r 1935• do pass the secund 

Ordered: •That the •B~n~b¥ P~rcentaiae Re~ate By•~air,1935 Amendment B1•lair 1935 
be introduced and read a first time. 
Ordered: ••rhat the Burnaby Percent&. • .Rebate B1•la11r 1936 Amendment. B1•la,r 1935 
do pass the first reading.• 
Ordered: •That the Burnaby Percentage Rebate B1•la,r,1935 Amendment Bi-lair 1935 
be now rearl a second time.• 
Ordered: 'lfThat the Burne.bi Percentage Rebate By-la• 1935 Amendment 
do pass the second reading.• 

By-hir 1935 

./ok,c9~ /U.~~ A Th• sitting then adJourned. • 
Confirm•:, ~_.,l!.;J.._--::-____ cJ. r,. c ... >,., eo111111b11ioner/ 


